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Area of Application
ESSVE Drain hook screw designed for the in-
stallation of drain hooks against wood.

Description
The screw is made of stainless acid steel A2. 
Available in black, white, silver as well as un-
painted. It is equipped with a TX bit drive. The 
screw has a fibre cut at the point to minimise 

drive-in torque and cracking. Design, form and 
material according to the requirements in 
HUS AMA.

Installation
The screw is installed directly in the pre-pun-
ched hole on the drain hook. Installed with a 
low torque for secure installation. Recommen-
ded rpm 400-1200/min.

Specification

Drain hook screw stainless/painted
ESSBOX

Small package

Stainless steel Painted
Material Stainless steel A2 Stainless steel A2
Surface treatment - Black RAL9011, White RAL 9010

Silver RAL9006
Corrosion category C4 C4

Item no.

Dimension
dk x L mm

D
m
m

B
m
m

Bit
no

Colour/
RAL

ESSBOX
size

Qty/
pack
.

Pack
./

lar-
ge

pack
.

590201 4.8 × 25 10.
0

18.
0

TX2
0

- 203 250 8

590203 4.8 × 25 10.
0

18.
0

TX2
0

Black/
9011

203 250 8

590205 4.8 × 25 10.
0

18.
0

TX2
0

White/
9010

203 250 8

590402 4.8 × 35 10.
0

28.
5

TX2
0

- 203 250 8

590404 4.8 × 35 10.
0

28.
5

TX2
0

Black/
9011

203 250 8

590406 4.8 × 35 10.
0

28.
5

TX2
0

White/
9010

203 250 8

590408 4.8 × 35 10.
0

28.
5

TX2
0

Silver/
9006

203 250 8

Item no.

Dimension
dk x L mm D

mm
B
mm

Bit
no

Colour/
RAL

Qty/
pack.

Pack./
large
pack.

513610 4.8 × 25 10.0 18.
0

TX2
0

_ 25 10

513612 4.8 × 25 10.0 18.
0

TX2
0

Black/
9011

25 10

513614 4.8 × 25 10.0 18.
0

TX2
0

White/
9010

25 10

513601 4.8 × 35 10.0 28.
5

TX2
0

- 25 10

513603 4.8 × 35 10.0 28.
5

TX2
0

Black/
9011

25 10

513605 4.8 × 35 10.0 28.
5

TX2
0

White/
9010

25 10

513607 4.8 × 35 10.0 28.
5

TX2
0

Silver/
9006

25 10


